

ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007239

Tel. No.: 0361-2739502, Fax No.03612739546/22 E-mail: info@apgcl.org, Website: www.apgcl.org

No. HR/APGCL/Esstt/2023/1522/Pt-I/17

NOTIFICATION

With regard to appointment of the candidates recommended by Assam Public Service Commission (APSC) for appointment in the post of Assistant Manager (Electrical) and Assistant Manager (HR) in APGCL against Advertisement No. 11/2023 dated 25/04/2023, it is for information of all concerned appointees that their service in APGCL will be covered under National Pension System (NPS).

Accordingly, the concerned appointees who are already covered under NPS, are to submit copy of their active Permanent Retirement Account Number (PRAN)/ePRAN along with Inter Sector Shifting Form (ISS) to the employer at the time of joining.

In respect of the appointees who have not opened PRAN as on date, may submit self-signed copies of PAN, Aadhar & Bank Pass Book/cancelled cheque, along with duly filled NATIONAL PENSION SYSTEM (NPS) – SUBSCRIBER REGISTRATION FORM (CSRF-P) available at www.npscra.nsdl.co.in to the employer at the time of joining

05.02.2024.

General Manager (HR),

APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1

Memo No. HR/APGCL/Esstt/2023/1522/ Pt-I/17(A) Copy to:

Date: 05/03/2024

Date: 05/03/2024

- 1. OSD to MD, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazaar, Guwahati-1.
- 2. The Chief General Manager (Gen/H&C/PP&I/NRE/ F&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazaar, Guwahati-1.
- 3. The GM, NTPS/LTPS/KLHEP, APGCL, Namrup/Maibella/Lengery.
- 4. The Project Manager, LKHEP, APGCL, Longku.
- 5. The DGM (F&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazaar, Guwahati-1.
- 6. Appointees concerned.
- 7. Official website of APGCL/Notice Board
- 8. Office Copy.

General Manager (HR),

APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1

Chiranjib Adhikary, GM (HR)

E-mail: chiranjib.adhikary@apgcl.org